

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0014

A By-law to amend By-law No. 2024-0015 for the appointment of Inspectors for the Enforcement of the Building Code Act for the Town of Halton Hills.

WHEREAS section 3(2) of the Building Code Act, S.O. 1992, as amended, requires the Council of each municipality to appoint a Chief Building Official and such inspectors as are necessary for the purposes of enforcement of the Building Code Act in the areas in which the municipality has jurisdiction;

AND WHEREAS schedules need to be amended to add staff that have been hired by the Town.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF HALTON HILLS ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- **1.** THAT Schedule C be amended to add Chase Kempen.
- **2.** THAT this By-law shall come into force and take full effect on the date it is passed.

BY-LAW read and passed by the Council for the Town of Halton Hills this 10th day of February, 2025.

MAYOR – ANN LAWLOR

TOWN CLERK – VALERIE PETRYNIAK

Schedule A to By-law No. 2025-0014 – Chief Building Official

Greg MacNaughtan

Schedule B to By-law No. 2025-0014 – Inspectors & Deputy Chief Building Officials

- Loris VaccherEugene Callegari

Schedule C to By-law No. 2025-0014 - Inspectors

- Darryl GougeonJason Thompson
- Bill Clelland
- Maged Mikhail
 Mei Wang
 Alana Pirraglia
 Ian Koerssen
 Rachel Purdy

- Chase Kempen